## 1994 No. 275

## **AIRPORTS**

# Northern Ireland Airports Limited (Transfer Date) Order (Northern Ireland) 1994

Made		•		•	•	20th July 1994
Coming into operation						20th July 1994

The Department of the Environment, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Article 54(2) of the Airports (Northern Ireland) Order 1994(a) and of every other power enabling it in that behalf, and with the consent(b) of the Department of Finance and Personnel, hereby makes the following Order:

#### Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Northern Ireland Airports Limited (Transfer Date) Order (Northern Ireland) 1994 and shall come into operation on 20th July 1994.

## Appointed day

2. The day appointed for the purposes of Article 54(2) of the Airports (Northern Ireland) Order 1994 shall be 20th July 1994.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of the Environment on 20th July 1994.

(L.S.) R. Warburton

Assistant Secretary

The Department of Finance and Personnel hereby consents to the foregoing Order.

(L.S.) D. Thomson

**Assistant Secretary** 

<sup>(</sup>a) S.I. 1994/426 (N.I. 1)

<sup>(</sup>b) See Art. 67(b) of S.I. 1994/426 (N.I. 1)

# Airports

## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note is not part of the Order.)

This Order appoints 20th July 1994 as the day on which all assets and liabilities of Northern Ireland Airports Limited (other than those excepted under Article 56(3) of the Airports (Northern Ireland) Order 1994) become assets and liabilities of the successor company to Northern Ireland Airports Limited.